OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic 95620
To the Honorable	01840356 (s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mohammed S. Anwar	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>PolyVista, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1903 Hermann Dr.
☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77004</u>
Execution Date: <u>radd execution date</u> 12/19/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatioA. Patent Application No.:	 bn, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,854
60/165,427; 60/127,441; 60/189,925 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Robert W. Strozier</u> Internal Address: <u>Robert W. Strozier, PLLC</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2925 Briarpark Drive, Suite 930	 8. Deposit account number: <u>501518</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>7704</u>	USE THIS SPACE
40.00 0F	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>8 June 2001</u> Date Total number of pages comprising over sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Mohammed S. Anwar**, an individual residing at 1222 Ridgeley Drive, Houston, TX ("**Assignor**"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

WHEREAS, **PolyVista**, **Inc.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A (including the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise) including, without limitation: (1) any divisional or continuation applications, continued prosecution application or continuation-in-part applications or patents maturing therefrom and derived from or based on the patents or applications set forth in Schedule A; (2) any reexamined patents or reissued patents derived from or based on the patents or applications set forth in Schedule A; and (3) any foreign application or patent derived from or based on the patents or applications set forth in Schedule A (collectively, all of the foregoing hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) to **Assignor** in hand paid by **Assignee**, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to **Assignee**, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Assignee** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of **Assignor** has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Assignor** if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor shall discontinue all use of the inventions described in the Patents on or before the Effective Date. Assignor agrees it will not, in any jurisdiction, challenge, oppose, apply to register or maintain any application for patent, or seek to cancel the prosecution of the Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the Patents and that it has authority and right to enter into this Agreement. Assignor represents and warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, licenses, encumbrances, security interests, obligations, related to the Patents. Assignor represents and warrants that there are no agreements, either written, oral or implied, related to the Patents, which are inconsistent with this Agreement. Assignor represents and warrants that (i) the Patents have been properly prosecuted, (ii) there is no pending or threatened litigation related to the Patents, (iii) no licenses or other rights in the Patents have been granted, and (iv) to Assignor's knowledge, the Patents do not infringe the rights of any third party.

PATENT • REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0775 And **Assignor** further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Patent, to **Assignee**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **Assignee**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to secure a reissue of such Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And **Assignor** does further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to **Assignee**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 19th day of December, 2000.

MOHAMMED S. ANWAR

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Mohammed S. Anwar** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§ § §

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 19th day of December, 2000.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Page 2

Robert W. Strozier, p.I.I.c. PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0776

SCHEDULE A

1. List of Patent to be assigned:

Programs and Methods for the Display, Analysis and Manipulation of Multi-Dimensional Data Implemented on a Computer	95626/04PCT	11/15/00	PCT/US00/31523	РСТ
Programs and Methods for the Display, Analysis and Manipulation of Multi-Dimensional Data Implemented on a Computer	95626/04UTL	11/15/00	09/713,674	U.S.A
Programs and Methods for the Display, Analysis and Manipulation of Multi-Dimensional Data Implemented on a Computer	95626/04PRV	11/15/99	60/165,427	U.S.A.
Multidimensional Data Display and Manipulation System and Methods for Using Same	95626/02PCT	2/24/98	PCT/US98/03736	PCT
Multidimensional Data Display and Manipulation System and Methods for Using Same	95626/02C1	2/25/98	09/303,557	U.S.A.
Graphics Interface for Multidimensional Data Display and Analysis and Methods for Using Same	95626/01	9/29/95	60/004,624	U.S.A.
<u>Title</u>	Ref. No.	Issued	Application No.	Country
	be assigned:	ications to l	List of Patent Applications to be assigned:	2. List
Multidimensional Data Display and Manipulation System and Methods for Using Same	95626/02	6/16/98	5,767,854 6/1	U.S.A.
<u>Title</u>	Ref.No.	Issued	Patent No. Iss	Country

U.S.A.

60/127,441

4/1/99

95626/08PRV

Search Engine with User Activity Memory

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

2. List of Patent Applications to be assigned:

Method for Analyzing a Query and Generating Related Kesponses	95626/09PRV	3/16/00	60/189,925	U.S.A.
Search Engine with User Activity Memory	95626/08UTL	3/31/00	09/541,457	U.S.A.
<u>Title'</u>	Ref. No.	Issued	Application No.	Country

а К

•

•